respondents felt that the health of their families remained “about the same” as before. The 
only significant difference was with data disaggregated by ethnicity; Chuukese were more 
likely to report improved health at present (51.1%) compared to all other ethnic groups; 
the difference was statistically significant. 

Five hundred and three (503) respondents provided additional information on the reason/s 
behind their perception of current health status. Thematic categories that were most 
frequently cited included: 

• Diet, nutrition, and weight changes – 37.2%  
• Physical activity and exercise – 30.8%